
PROVA

Taça Esperança 2023

PL - Infantil BB

Pos.|Not.|FinalProg 3Prog 2Prog 1Nr. FPP Nome Atleta Clube

87060 Mafalda Cepa Santos APBrg 1 | 32,32  |  | 1 | 32,32

84496 Maria Constança Veloso RAHC 2 | 20,66  |  | 2 | 20,66

96460 Lara Portela Cunha CART 3 | 19,36  |  | 3 | 19,36

93373 Lara Antunes Horta GNA 4 | 19,22  |  | 4 | 19,22

91554 Carolina Gabriela Nobre GNA 5 | 18,96  |  | 5 | 18,96

87120 Bárbara Alberto Cunha CCPA 6 | 18,52  |  | 6 | 18,52

100567 Nayda Maria Mota CPAre 7 | 13,72  |  | 7 | 13,72

94696 Iris Fonseca Calçada APA 8 | 11,43  |  | 8 | 11,43

89331 Maria Miguel Cardoso FAC 9 | 11,11  |  | 9 | 11,11

98218 Rita Quina Miranda GNA 10 | 9,89  |  | 10 | 9,89

98401 Maria Dinis Costa CART 11 | 9,82  |  | 11 | 9,82

98146 Matilde Maria Maia CART 12 | 8,43  |  | 12 | 8,43

103226 Iris Raquel Freitas RAHC 13 | 7,64  |  | 13 | 7,64

103501 Ariana Alves Cunha EDV 14 | 6,72  |  | 14 | 6,72

98195 Benjamim Rodrigues Bem APBrg 15 | 6,42  |  | 15 | 6,42

94160 Ana Matilde Nunes RAHC 16 | 4,84  |  | 16 | 4,84

96128 Luana Gonçalves Matos RAHC 17 | 4,25  |  | 17 | 4,25

104705 Íris Beatriz Carneiro APA 18 | 4,11  |  | 18 | 4,11
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PROVA

Taça Esperança 2023

PL - Infantil BA

Pos.|Not.|FinalProg 3Prog 2Prog 1Nr. FPP Nome Atleta Clube

96425 Luana Jácome Fernandes CART 1 | 17,78  |  | 1 | 17,78

93731 Núria Cepa Silva HCF 2 | 15,35  |  | 2 | 15,35

85605 Yara André Sampaio APA 3 | 14,52  |  | 3 | 14,52

93718 Maria Miguel Castro CART 4 | 14,04  |  | 4 | 14,04

93712 Beatriz Ribeiro Correia CCPA 5 | 13,71  |  | 5 | 13,71

98327 Leonor Guerreiro Silva HCF 6 | 13,48  |  | 6 | 13,48

91308 Madalena Carvalho Coutinho HCF 7 | 13,31  |  | 7 | 13,31

93283 Beatriz Quarentei Castro GNA 8 | 13,11  |  | 8 | 13,11

102322 Nair Fátima Coutinho APA 9 | 10,02  |  | 9 | 10,02

99065 Gabriela Correia Lobo CPAre 10 | 9,2  |  | 10 | 9,2

96481 Noémia Sousa Castro EDV 11 | 8,64  |  | 11 | 8,64

103496 Pedro Miranda Aráujo EDV 12 | 7,98  |  | 12 | 7,98

100072 Leonor Morais Machado GNA 13 | 6,78  |  | 13 | 6,78

103500 Luana Soares Vieira EDV 14 | 6,59  |  | 14 | 6,59

102891 Luana Macedo Carvalho APBrg 15 | 6,36  |  | 15 | 6,36

93721 Maria Joao Castro CART 16 | 5,91  |  | 16 | 5,91

99832 Lara Sousa Magalhães GNA 17 | 5,42  |  | 17 | 5,42

99917 Joao Thiago Costa EPAB 18 | 4,2  |  | 18 | 4,2
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PROVA

Taça Esperança 2023

PL - Infantil AB

Pos.|Not.|FinalProg 3Prog 2Prog 1Nr. FPP Nome Atleta Clube

98940 Maria Leonor Sá APGui 1 | 34,87  |  | 1 | 34,87

96754 Mariana Sofia Araújo APA 2 | 25,62  |  | 2 | 25,62

90426 Ana Leonor Castro CART 3 | 25,45  |  | 3 | 25,45

96150 Mariana Peixoto Ferreira CPAre 4 | 24,92  |  | 4 | 24,92

99355 Leonor Pereira Lourenço APGui 5 | 18,82  |  | 5 | 18,82

91762 Matilde Carvalho Martins CCPA 6 | 18,68  |  | 6 | 18,68

98180 Erica Teixeira Oliveira GNA 7 | 16,96  |  | 7 | 16,96

99925 Carolina Carvalho Ferreira CCPA 8 | 15,34  |  | 8 | 15,34

99332 Mafalda Costa Salgado APGui 9 | 14,22  |  | 9 | 14,22

93287 Margarida Gonçalves Mateus EPAB 10 | 13,69  |  | 10 | 13,69

85674 Matilde Moreira Sousa HCF 11 | 12,72  |  | 11 | 12,72

98598 Maria Miguel Castro CART 12 | 12,33  |  | 12 | 12,33

96938 Tiago Filipe Pires EPAB 13 | 12,28  |  | 13 | 12,28

90663 Joana Alexandrina Pires ADCRMP 14 | 11,4  |  | 14 | 11,4

98185 Letícia Gonçalves Fernandes GNA 15 | 11,06  |  | 15 | 11,06

93733 Maria Rodrigues Cepa HCF 16 | 10,46  |  | 16 | 10,46

89332 Mariana Santos Oliveira FAC 17 | 7,9  |  | 17 | 7,9

103603 Matilde Terroso Almeida APBrg 18 | 7,33  |  | 18 | 7,33

104631 Yrinna Alves Cunha EDV 19 | 7,24  |  | 19 | 7,24

103544 Margarida Afonso Balinha APGui 20 | 7  |  | 20 | 7

104634 Marina Ferro Hartl EDV 21 | 6,54  |  | 21 | 6,54

100480 Raquel Costa Martins FAC 22 | 5,37  |  | 22 | 5,37
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PROVA

Taça Esperança 2023

PL - Infantil AB

100469 Aitana La Arechandieta CPAre 23 | 5,36  |  | 23 | 5,36

104592 Bianca Morgado Fernandes CPAre 24 | 4,48  |  | 24 | 4,48

89086 Maria Vitória Costa APGui 25 | 3,93  |  | 25 | 3,93
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PROVA

Taça Esperança 2023

PL - Infantil AA

Pos.|Not.|FinalProg 3Prog 2Prog 1Nr. FPP Nome Atleta Clube

91829 Joana Fernandes Correia CCPA 1 | 33,52  |  | 1 | 33,52

93285 Maria Inês Lemos GNA 2 | 25,08  |  | 2 | 25,08

93738 Margarida Silva Oliveira RAHC 3 | 20,33  |  | 3 | 20,33

96454 Matilde Lopes Oliveira APBrg 4 | 16,97  |  | 4 | 16,97

98873 Teresa Rocha Bernardes EDV 5 | 15,92  |  | 5 | 15,92

98641 Mafalda Oliveira Peixoto HCF 6 | 15,11  |  | 6 | 15,11

91409 Lara Sofia Oliveira HCB 7 | 14,68  |  | 7 | 14,68

99536 Francisca Fernandes Pereira APBrg 8 | 13,01  |  | 8 | 13,01

97024 Noa Leite rauber EPAB 9 | 12,48  |  | 9 | 12,48

95307 Mariana Costa Carvalho GNA 10 | 11,76  |  | 10 | 11,76

90545 Carlota Emilia Gonçalves ADCRMP 11 | 11,25  |  | 11 | 11,25

90552 Inês Rodrigues Alves ADCRMP 12 | 10,92  |  | 12 | 10,92

99015 Joana Pereira Leite EPAB 13 | 10,25  |  | 13 | 10,25

97032 Letícia Mariana Castro GNA 14 | 9,96  |  | 14 | 9,96

97661 Constança Dinis Marinho CART 15 | 9,21  |  | 15 | 9,21

102353 Ema Joana Sales GNA 16 | 7,86  |  | 16 | 7,86

102321 Tiago Gomes Vale CPAre 17 | 5,58  |  | 17 | 5,58
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PROVA

Taça Esperança 2023

PL - Benjamim BB

Pos.|Not.|FinalProg 3Prog 2Prog 1Nr. FPP Nome Atleta Clube

95471 Carolina Pires Fernandes APBrg 1 | 19  |  | 1 | 19

93419 Mariana Ribeiro Costa HCB 2 | 17,9  |  | 2 | 17,9

95289 Matilde Costa Fernandes GNA 3 | 17,56  |  | 3 | 17,56

100430 Leonor Fonseca Faria CPAre 4 | 16,14  |  | 4 | 16,14

95292 Leonor Costa Fernandes GNA 5 | 15,01  |  | 5 | 15,01

95571 Lara Lemos Lima HCF 6 | 12,73  |  | 6 | 12,73

99330 Júlia Borges Valente APGui 7 | 11,26  |  | 7 | 11,26

96409 Francisca Isabel Ribeiro HCB 8 | 9,78  |  | 8 | 9,78

90048 Ana Filipa Faria RAHC 9 | 8,72  |  | 9 | 8,72

97279 Bianca Pereira Magalhaes EPAB 10 | 8,08  |  | 10 | 8,08

98321 Francisco Dinis Teixeira EPAB 11 | 7,22  |  | 11 | 7,22

103572 Inês Luís Oliveira APA 12 | 6,75  |  | 12 | 6,75

98194 Telma filipa alves EPAB 13 | 6,62  |  | 13 | 6,62

95349 Maria Clara Castro CART 14 | 6,39  |  | 14 | 6,39

98246 Mafalda Domingos Ferreira RAHC 15 | 6,21  |  | 15 | 6,21

102825 Delfina Estrugamou HCB 16 | 6,15  |  | 16 | 6,15

102983 Benedita Silva Faria APBrg 17 | 5,23  |  | 17 | 5,23

102386 Matilde Beatriz Freitas HCF 18 | 5,21  |  | 18 | 5,21

98330 Maria Guerreiro Silva HCF 19 | 5,12  |  | 19 | 5,12

102359 Maria Morgado Carvalho CPAre 20 | 5,09  |  | 20 | 5,09

102478 Ariana Fátima Silva CART 21 | 3,28  |  | 21 | 3,28

102817 Maria Leonor Carvalho APA 22 | 3,22  |  | 22 | 3,22

29-10-2023 17:29:47 Página 1 de  2



PROVA

Taça Esperança 2023

PL - Benjamim BB
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PROVA

Taça Esperança 2023

PL - Benjamim BA

Pos.|Not.|FinalProg 3Prog 2Prog 1Nr. FPP Nome Atleta Clube

91820 Margarida Machado Rodrigues APBrg 1 | 24,6  |  | 1 | 24,6

100624 Maria João Costa APBrg 2 | 23,97  |  | 2 | 23,97

96455 Francisca Barbosa Pereira APBrg 3 | 20,18  |  | 3 | 20,18

96423 Ana Benedita Luzio APGui 4 | 19,35  |  | 4 | 19,35

97033 Laura Cunha Fernandes GNA 5 | 14,76  |  | 5 | 14,76

97243 Ana Rita Fernandes CART 6 | 14,59  |  | 6 | 14,59

98842 Carolina Costa Henriques APGui 7 | 14,29  |  | 7 | 14,29

102323 Yara Coelho Moreira APA 8 | 13,85  |  | 8 | 13,85

97398 Ariana Lima Abreu HCF 9 | 12,89  |  | 9 | 12,89

98631 Ana Margarida Magalhães HCB 10 | 12,67  |  | 10 | 12,67

98846 Francisca Costa Henriques APGui 11 | 12,01  |  | 11 | 12,01

100219 Mafalda Nuno Rodrigues CPAre 12 | 11,91  |  | 12 | 11,91

99974 Ana Beatriz Sousa CCPA 13 | 11,74  |  | 13 | 11,74

100466 Isabel Rodrigues Viana HCB 14 | 8,45  |  | 14 | 8,45

104543 Iana Manuel Francesko APBrg 15 | 7,87  |  | 15 | 7,87

93286 Yara Duarte Pinheiro GNA 16 | 7,19  |  | 16 | 7,19

99348 	Francisca Afonso Teixeira HCF 17 | 5,72  |  | 17 | 5,72

100392 Inês Martins Silva HCF 18 | 5,22  |  | 18 | 5,22

102360 Benedita Machado Magalhães CPAre 19 | 4,87  |  | 19 | 4,87

98097 Érica Castro Fernandes GNA 20 | 4,74  |  | 20 | 4,74

103504 Matilde Afonso Paço EDV 21 | 4,41  |  | 21 | 4,41

102427 Gonçalo Costa Vale CPAre 22 | 3,82  |  | 22 | 3,82
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PROVA

Taça Esperança 2023

PL - Benjamim BA

103726 Rita Bogas Ferreira CPAre 23 | 3,32  |  | 23 | 3,32

103883 Mariana Ferreira Ribeiro FAC 24 | 3,28  |  | 24 | 3,28

103498 Leonor Cunha Figueiredo EDV 25 | 3,12  |  | 25 | 3,12

102357 Yara Duarte Picas CPAre 26 | 3,11  |  | 26 | 3,11

104812 Bárbara Chamusca Martins CART 27 | 3,03  |  | 27 | 3,03

29-10-2023 17:29:17 Página 2 de  2



PROVA

Taça Esperança 2023

PD - Infantil

Pos.|Not.|FinalProg 3Prog 2Prog 1Nr. FPP Nome Atleta Clube

9 100219 | 102321 Mafalda Nuno Rodrigues | Tiago Vale 1 | 8,6  |  | 1 | 8,6

11 98873 | 103496 Teresa Rocha Bernardes | Pedro Mira 2 | 7,42  |  | 2 | 7,42
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PROVA

Taça Esperança 2023

PD - Benjamim

Pos.|Not.|FinalProg 3Prog 2Prog 1Nr. FPP Nome Atleta Clube

5 97360 | 96452 Diana Ribeiro Coelho | Martim António 1 | 12,55  |  | 1 | 12,55

10 93288 | 98321 Maria Francisca Ribeiro | Francisco Dini 2 | 11,06  |  | 2 | 11,06
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PROVA

Taça Esperança 2023

SD - Infantil B

Pos.|Not.|FinalProg 3Prog 2Prog 1Nr. FPP Nome Atleta Clube

93283 Beatriz Quarentei Castro GNA 1 | 17,14  |  | 1 | 17,14

93373 Lara Antunes Horta GNA 2 | 16,75  |  | 2 | 16,75

100567 Nayda Maria Mota CPAre 3 | 15,43  |  | 3 | 15,43

96481 Noémia Sousa Castro EDV 4 | 15,22  |  | 4 | 15,22

98218 Rita Quina Miranda GNA 5 | 14,35  |  | 5 | 14,35

91554 Carolina Gabriela Nobre GNA 6 | 14,28  |  | 6 | 14,28

93731 Núria Cepa Silva HCF 7 | 12,98  |  | 7 | 12,98

94696 Iris Fonseca Calçada APA 8 | 12,52  |  | 8 | 12,52

98327 Leonor Guerreiro Silva HCF 9 | 12,42  |  | 9 | 12,42

85605 Yara André Sampaio APA 10 | 11,52  |  | 10 | 11,52

102322 Nair Fátima Coutinho APA 11 | 10,39  |  | 11 | 10,39

99065 Gabriela Correia Lobo CPAre 12 | 8,58  |  | 12 | 8,58
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PROVA

Taça Esperança 2023

SD - Infantil A

Pos.|Not.|FinalProg 3Prog 2Prog 1Nr. FPP Nome Atleta Clube

90535 Diana Besteiro Rodrigues ADCRMP 1 | 20,74  |  | 1 | 20,74

93738 Margarida Silva Oliveira RAHC 2 | 18,43  |  | 2 | 18,43

93285 Maria Inês Lemos GNA 3 | 17,51  |  | 3 | 17,51

99332 Mafalda Costa Salgado APGui 4 | 14,22  |  | 4 | 14,22

98180 Erica Teixeira Oliveira GNA 5 | 14,16  |  | 5 | 14,16

96938 Tiago Filipe Pires EPAB 6 | 13,46  |  | 6 | 13,46

85674 Matilde Moreira Sousa HCF 7 | 12,54  |  | 7 | 12,54

95307 Mariana Costa Carvalho GNA 8 | 12,46  |  | 8 | 12,46

98873 Teresa Rocha Bernardes EDV 9 | 12,12  |  | 9 | 12,12

93287 Margarida Gonçalves Mateus EPAB 10 | 11,02  |  | 10 | 11,02

98641 Mafalda Oliveira Peixoto HCF 11 | 8,55  |  | 11 | 8,55

93733 Maria Rodrigues Cepa HCF 12 | 7,72  |  | 12 | 7,72

99015 Joana Pereira Leite EPAB 13 | 5,92  |  | 13 | 5,92
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PROVA

Taça Esperança 2023

SD - Benjamim B

Pos.|Not.|FinalProg 3Prog 2Prog 1Nr. FPP Nome Atleta Clube

90550 Miguel Esteves Alves ADCRMP 1 | 30,78  |  | 1 | 30,78

96455 Francisca Barbosa Pereira APBrg 2 | 24,33  |  | 2 | 24,33

93288 Maria Francisca Ribeiro EPAB 3 | 21,22  |  | 3 | 21,22

94719 Liana Magalhães Oliveira EPAB 4 | 18,22  |  | 4 | 18,22

96423 Ana Benedita Luzio APGui 5 | 16,84  |  | 5 | 16,84

99330 Júlia Borges Valente APGui 6 | 14,74  |  | 6 | 14,74

100624 Maria João Costa APBrg 7 | 14,43  |  | 7 | 14,43

95292 Leonor Costa Fernandes GNA 8 | 13,24  |  | 8 | 13,24

97033 Laura Cunha Fernandes GNA 9 | 13,09  |  | 9 | 13,09

97398 Ariana Lima Abreu HCF 10 | 12,42  |  | 10 | 12,42

95571 Lara Lemos Lima HCF 11 | 12,22  |  | 11 | 12,22

95289 Matilde Costa Fernandes GNA 12 | 12,11  |  | 12 | 12,11

102323 Yara Coelho Moreira APA 13 | 11,79  |  | 13 | 11,79

100219 Mafalda Nuno Rodrigues CPAre 14 | 10,79  |  | 14 | 10,79

98842 Carolina Costa Henriques APGui 15 | 9,63  |  | 15 | 9,63

98846 Francisca Costa Henriques APGui 16 | 9,22  |  | 16 | 9,22

98321 Francisco Dinis Teixeira EPAB 17 | 9,12  |  | 17 | 9,12

98330 Maria Guerreiro Silva HCF 18 | 7,52  |  | 18 | 7,52

98194 Telma filipa alves EPAB 19 | 4,28  |  | 19 | 4,28
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PROVA

Taça Esperança 2023

SD - Benjamim A

Pos.|Not.|FinalProg 3Prog 2Prog 1Nr. FPP Nome Atleta Clube

96452 Martim António Machado CPAre 1 | 14,07  |  | 1 | 14,07

97359 Áurea Cepa Silva HCF 2 | 12,12  |  | 2 | 12,12

98851 Maiara Magalhães Sousa EPAB 3 | 8,44  |  | 3 | 8,44

98979 Petra  Silva EPAB 4 | 7,08  |  | 4 | 7,08

95621 Margarida Maia Fradique HCF 5 | 6,82  |  | 5 | 6,82

94260 Maria João Santos APBrg 6 | 6,41  |  | 6 | 6,41

99411 Joanna Magalhães Costa EPAB 7 | 5,95  |  | 7 | 5,95
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